★ Roll Call Number	Agenda Item Number
Date March 9, 2015	

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 WITH ELDER CORPORATION FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE SOUTHEAST CONNECTOR PAVING – S.E. 9th STREET TO S.E. 15th STREET PROJECT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$64,097.28

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached Change Order No. 8 between the City of Des Moines and Elder Corporation, Jared R. Elder II, President, 5088 E. University Avenue, Des Moines, IA, 50327, for additional work on the SE Connector Paving - S.E. 9th Street to S.E. 15th Street project, in an amount not to exceed \$64,097.28, be and is hereby approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said change order.

(Council Letter Number 15-109 attached)

Activity ID 06-2010-018

Moved by	to adopt.	
FORM APPROVED:		
	Kathleen Vanderpool	
	Deputy City Attorney	



<u>Funding Source</u>: Recommended 2015-2016 CIP: \$23,683.71, Page Street-30, Southeast Connector – S.E. Sixth Street to S.E. 14th, ST219; \$8,000, Page Municipal-10, Municipal Service Center, BL124, and the remaining \$32,413.57 transfer from Recommended 2015-2016 Operating Budget, Page 135 Information Technology – Telephone Communications

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
GATTO				
GRAY				1
HENSLEY				
MAHAFFEY				
MOORE				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED APPROVE				

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

_	 City	Clerk